

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

Amounts in NOK million	Note	2008	2007	2006
Sales	5	5 958.4	4 820.8	3 121.1
Cost of sales	23, 24	-4 594.6	-3 688.6	-2 347.7
GROSS PROFIT		1 363.8	1 132.2	773.5
Selling and marketing costs	23, 24	-518.0	-467.1	-243.0
Administrative costs	23, 24	-345.6	-301.0	-179.2
R&D and engineering costs	23, 24	-273.6	-231.4	-136.6
Other (losses)/gains - net	22	-842.9	-87.4	-25.3
OPERATING PROFIT/LOSS		-616.4	45.2	189.3
Share of result in associated companies	9	1.1	0.9	0.9
Financial income	25	37.3	71.7	12.6
Financial costs	25	-180.2	-69.1	-45.6
Net financial items	25	-142.9	2.6	-33.0
PROFIT/LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAX		-758.3	48.7	157.2
Income tax expense	26	-65.8	-152.1	-50.6
PROFIT/LOSS FOR THE YEAR FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS		-824.1	-103.5	106.6
Discontinued operations	29		33.0	
PROFIT/LOSS FOR THE YEAR		-824.1	-70.5	106.6
ATTRIBUTABLE TO				
Equity holders of the company	17	-797.7	-105.1	86.5
Minority interest	17	-26.4	34.6	20.1
		-824.1	-70.5	106.6
Earnings/loss per share for profit/loss attributable to the equity holders of the Company during the year (expressed in NOK per share):				
EPS (NOK)	27	-15.77	-2.14	2.36
Diluted EPS (NOK)	27	-15.77	-2.14	2.35